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REPORT OF THE LOCAL HISTORY SECTION

On June 7, a group of Provincial chairmen met to consider nominations for

awards for local history. The following were respectfully submitted:

Category A: (provincial societies and archives) Historical and Scientific Society

of Manitoba.

Category B: (local historical societies and archives) London and Middlesex

Historical Society.
Category C: (II) (local museums) DesBrisay Museum, (Bridgewater, N.S.)

Category D: (I) (books scholarly) Edith G. Firth, The Town of York,
1815-1834.

Category D: (II) (popular) James H. Gray, The Winter Years
Paddy Sherman, Bennett

Category G: (individuals) L’abbé Honorius Provost
Le Frére Antoine Bernard

Edgar Collard

C W ﬂump/wied



A. B. COREY PRIZE DONATIONS

International Nickel Company
Council, Canadian Historical Association
Hiram Walker & Sons Limited
The Macmillan Company
Jordan Wines Limited
Abitibi Power & Paper Co. Limited and Provincial Paper Limited

Imperial Oil Limited
Bank of Nova Scotia

Royal Bank of Canada
Southam Press Limited

Bank of Montreal

Toronto-Dominion Bank
Algoma Steel Corporation Limited
Hudson’s Bay Company
Simpsons-Sears Limited
Time International of Canada Limited

Household Finance

Dominion Foundries & Steel Limited

The Reader’s Digest

Colonel Charles P. Stacey
Lt. Col. T. M. Hunter

Gérard Parizeau

Sandra Guillaume

Robert S. Gordon

T. S. Webster

John M. Gray

Mason Wade

W. J. Eccles

R. A. Preston

Chandler Bragdon

Margaret J. Vant
John E. Cowin

Eva R. Younge

I. M. B. Dobell

A. D. Dunton

L. M. Burgess

A. O. Gibbons

. Soward

Richard C. Overton
D. M. L. Farr

J. Paul Gagnon

$2,500.00
1,000.00

200.00
350.00
200.00
250.00
500.00
500.00
250.00
500.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
250.00
25.00
10.00
25.00
25.00
5.00
10.00
25.00
25.00
10.00
20.00
30.00
5.00
6.00
3.00
25.00
25.00
10.00
500.00
10.00
25.00
10.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
10.00
5.00
25.00
25.00



