Historical Papers Communications historiques



C. W. Humphries

Volume 2, Number 1, 1967

Ottawa 1967

URI: https://id.erudit.org/iderudit/030682ar DOI: https://doi.org/10.7202/030682ar

See table of contents

Publisher(s)

The Canadian Historical Association/La Société historique du Canada

ISSN

0068-8878 (print) 1712-9109 (digital)

Explore this journal

Cite this document

Humphries, C. W. (1967). Report of the Local History Section. Historical Papers / Communications historiques, 2(1), 253-254. https://doi.org/10.7202/030682ar

All rights reserved © The Canadian Historical Association/La Société historique This document is protected by copyright law. Use of the services of Érudit du Canada,1967 viewed online.

érudit

(including reproduction) is subject to its terms and conditions, which can be https://apropos.erudit.org/en/users/policy-on-use/

This article is disseminated and preserved by Érudit.

Érudit is a non-profit inter-university consortium of the Université de Montréal, Université Laval, and the Université du Québec à Montréal. Its mission is to promote and disseminate research.

https://www.erudit.org/en/



REPORT OF THE LOCAL HISTORY SECTION

On June 7, a group of Provincial chairmen met to consider nominations for awards for local history. The following were respectfully submitted:

Category A: (provincial societies and archives) Historical and Scientific Society of Manitoba.

Category B: (local historical societies and archives) London and Middlesex Historical Society.

Category C: (II) (local museums) DesBrisay Museum, (Bridgewater, N.S.)

Category D: (I) (books scholarly) Edith G. Firth, The Town of York, 1815-1834.

Category D: (II) (popular) James H. Gray, The Winter Years Paddy Sherman, Bennett

Category G: (individuals) L'abbé Honorius Provost Le Frère Antoine Bernard Edgar Collard

C. W. Humphries

A. B. COREY PRIZE DONATIONS

International Nickel Company	\$2,500.00
Council, Canadian Historical Association	1,000.00
Hiram Walker & Sons Limited	200.00
The Macmillan Company	350.00
Jordan Wines Limited	200.00
Abitibi Power & Paper Co. Limited and Provincial Paper Limited	250.00
Imperial Oil Limited	500.00
Bank of Nova Scotia	500.00
Royal Bank of Canada	250.00
Southam Press Limited	500.00
Bank of Montreal	250.00
Toronto-Dominion Bank	250.00
Algoma Steel Corporation Limited	250.00
Hudson's Bay Company	500.00
Simpsons-Sears Limited	500.00
Time International of Canada Limited	500.00
Household Finance	500.00
Dominion Foundries & Steel Limited	500.00
The Reader's Digest	250.00
Colonel Charles P. Stacey	25.00
Lt. Col. T. M. Hunter	10.00
Gérard Parizeau	25.00
Sandra Guillaume	25.00
Robert S. Gordon	5.00
T. S. Webster	10.00
John M. Gray	25.00
Mason Wade	25.00
W. J. Eccles	10.00
R. A. Preston	20.00
Chandler Bragdon	30.00
Margaret J. Vant	5.00
John E. Cowin	6.00
Eva R. Younge	3.00
I. M. B. Dobell	25.00
A. D. Dunton	25.00
L. M. Burgess	10.00
A. O. Gibbons	500.00 10.00
F. H. Soward	25.00
W. K. Ferguson	25.00
Jack A. Davis	25.00
F. G. Halpenny	25.00
S. M. Scott	25.00
K. C. Tancock	10.00
Richard C. Overton	5.00
D. M. L. Fart	25.00
J. Paul Gagnon	25.00